The Mayor shall receive a salary established by ordinance as approved by a majority of the City 
Council. Also, the Mayor shall be entitled to the same benefits and reimbursement for expenses  
as Councilmembers. (Section 260, City Charter) 

The Mayor is provided a car allowance of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($375.00) per 
month or $4,500 annually, instead of the travel reimbursement aƯorded other Councilmembers. 
(San Leandro   Administrative Code, Title 1, Chapter 5.) 
(Appendix A--Guidelines regarding the Setting of the Mayor’s Salary, are included for reference at